for human life, Defendant is liable for punitive damages. 

94. Plaintiffs demand One Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000) as punitive judgment 

against the Defendant. 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff pray that this court: 

1. Enter Judgment against the Defendant on all counts. 

2. Enter a judgment of Twenty-Five Million Dollars, $25,000,000 as compensatory 

damages. 

3. Enter a judgment of One Hundred Million Dollars, $100,000,000 as punitive 

damages. 

4. Award all court costs and reasonable attorney’s fees and any other relief the court 

deems appropriate. 

Respectfully Submitted,